PURPOSE:

Arkansas Economic Development Commission, Division of Rural

Services Fiscal Year 2018, Cycle Il Grant Funding
Contact: Amy Fecher, 501-682-1124

To present funding recommendations from AEDC Rural Services for the Arkansas Rural Community and
Arkansas County Fair Building Grant Programs.

BACKGROUND:
Each fiscal year, AEDC Rural Services receives legislative appropriation to award funds from the above
named grant programs.

Applications received by AEDC Rural Services go through the following process:
1. Reviewed for eligibility by Rural Services staff;
2. Eligible applications and rankings are then reviewed by the Rural Development Commission;
3. Recommendations are forwarded to the Governor; and
4. Recommendations are forwarded to Legislative Council for final approval.

COMMUNITIES IMPACTED:

Rural Community Grant Program - Cities and towns with a population of less than 3,000 (no
limit on unincorporated areas). Eligible projects include, but are not limited to, community
centers, fire stations, parks, storm sirens, storm shelters, beautification projects and any
equipment associated. The cap for this grant program is $15,000 and requires a 50/50 match
from all applicants.

Arkansas County Fair Building Grant Program — Counties with a population of less than
55,000. Eligible projects include, but are not limited to, construction or renovation of
livestock barns, exhibit building, concession stands, bathroom facilities, auditorium and
pavilion. It can also be used to purchase equipment such as doors, windows, siding, roofing,
lawn mowers, toilets, showers, bleachers or other seating, major appliances. The cap on this
grant program is $4,000 and requires a 50/50 match from all applicants.

PROPOSED FUNDING:

- Rural Community Grant Program
o Total Dollars Requested from Complete and Eligible Applications: $577,128.78
o Amount of Total Funding Recommendations: $353,727.64

- Arkansas County Fair Building Grant Program
o Total Dollars Requested from Complete and Eligible Applications: $50,609.59
o Amount of Total Funding Recommendations: 550,609.59



Arkansas Rural Community Grant Programs
Complete and Eligible Applications By Program
Fiscal Year: 2018 Cycle: Il

Grant Type:

Community County Requested Project Narrative Resubmit Senator Representative Recommendation

Star City Lincoln $7,875.00  Star City is requesting $7,875.00 to build a handicapped [] Cheatham Holcomb $7,875.00
accessible bathroom at the mini park.

Butterfield District #5 Crawford $13,126.00 The Butterfield District #5 Volunteer Fire Department is D Rice Charlene Fite $0.00

Volunteer Fire Department requesting $13,126.00 to purchase Personal Protective King
Equipment ballistic vests.

City of Big Flat Baxter $13,301.50 The City of Big Flat is requesting $13,301.50 to purchase D Irvin Payton $13,301.50
5 sets of SCBAs and 5 spare carbon cylinders to meet
NFPA requirements.

City of Cash Craighead $11,763.76  The City of Cash is requesting $11,763.76 to purchase a L] Cooper Ladyman $0.00
lawnmower, a small utility vehicle, a sprayer and two Tosh
weed eaters to maintain the water treatment plant and
pond.

City of Cedarville Crawford $5,000.00 The City of Cedarville is requesting $5,000.00 to L] King Charlene Fite $0.00
purchase 3 sets of new turnout gear.

City of Cotter Baxter $15,000.00 City of Cotter is requesting $15,000.00 to construct a D Flippo Fortner $0.00
new community center building in the city's Big Spring
Park.

City of Dell Mississippi $15,000.00 The City of Dell is requesting $15,000.00 to build [] Wallace Rye $0.00
restroom facilities and sidewalks at the city park.

City of Fairfield Bay Van Buren $6,355.72  The City of Fairfield Bay is requesting $6,355.72 to D Irvin Drown $6,355.72
purchase heating and air conditioning at the city center
kitchen facilities.

City of Greers Ferry Cleburne $15,000.00 The City of Greers Ferry is requesting $15,000.00 to L] Irvin Payton $15,000.00
replace an old pumper truck.

City of Harrisburg Poinsett $15,000.00 The City of Harrisburg is requesting $15,000.00 to D Wallace Tosh $15,000.00

construct a new community building.
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City of Hazen

City of Horseshoe Bend

City of Huntsville

City of Lamar

City of Mansfield

City of Marshall

City of Moro

City of Mount Pleasant

City of Mountainburg

City of Newark/Newark Fire

Department

City of Palestine

City of Pangburn

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Prairie

Izard

Madison

Johnson

Sebastian

Searcy

Lee

lzard

Crawford

Independence

St. Francis

White

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$7,103.40

$11,475.00

$9,672.51

$15,000.00

$5,696.00

$11,844.00

$6,586.66

$7,130.00

$15,000.00

$7,949.00

The City of Hazen is requesting $15,000.00 to construct a
pavilion, install concrete pads and purchase picnic tables
at the city park.

The City of Horseshoe Bend is requesting $15,000.00 to
install a pavilion, pour concrete pad and purchase picnic
tables.

The City of Huntsville is requesting $7,103.40 to
construct a dog park within the Mitchusson Park.

The City of Lamar is requesting $11,475.00 to purchase a
storm warning system.

The City of Mansfield is requesting $9,672.51 to
purchase 13 sets of turnout gear.

The City of Marshall is requesting $15,000.00 to
purchase a boom mower attachment for their city
tractor and a zero turn mower.

The City of Moro is requesting $5,696.00 for the
following equipment: a new tank for the fire truck, a gas
powered ventilator fan for removing smoke from
burning buildings, and 4 sets of SCBA units with tanks.

The City of Mount Pleasant is requesting $11,844.00 to
renovate the city's existing storm shelter.

The City of Mountainburg is requesting $6,586.66 to
purchase new flooring and paint for the
community/senior center.

The Newark Fire Department is requesting $7,130.00 to
purchase a specialized washer and dryer to clean turnout
gear.

The City of Palestine is requesting $15,000.00 to be used
to complete drainage work and renovations to the
bathrooms at the city ball complex.

The City of Pangburn is requesting $7,949.00 to replace
3 SCBAs.

Dismang

Collins-Smith

King

Stubblefield

Rice

Irvin

Caldwell

Collins-Smith

King

Collins-Smith

Caldwell

Irvin

Hillman

Michelle Gray

Ballinger

Pilkington

Eubanks

VACANT

Murdock

Michelle Gray

Coleman

Sturch

Hollowell

Farrer

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,475.00

$9,672.51

$15,000.00

$5,696.00

$11,844.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

Page 2 of 5



City of Parkin

City of Perryville

City of Rector

City of Russell

City of Tontitown

City of Wheatley

Clarkridge Fire Department

Coleman/Florence Fire
Department

Cornerville Volunteer Fire

Department

Culpepper Fire Department

Floyd/Romance Fire
Department

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Cross

Perry

Clay

White

Washington

St. Francis

Baxter

Drew

Lincoln

Van Buren

White

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,383.98

$12,975.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$2,702.00

$12,250.00

$15,000.00

The City of Parkin is requesting $15,000.00 to purchase
new playground equipment for the city park.

The Perryville Fire Department is requesting $15,000.00
to outfit their new training room at the new fire station.

The City of Rector is requesting $10,383.98 to replace an
existing storm siren.

The City of Russell is requesting $12,975.00 for the
purchase and install windows and doors in the
community center.

The City of Tontitown is requesting $15,000.00 to
update the Harry Sbanotto Park playground. This
project will replace non compliant equipment with ADA
recreational equipment.

The City of Wheatley is requesting $7,500.00 to make
renovations on the Wheatley Civic Center.

The Clarkridge Fire Department is requesting $15,000.00
to purchase a used pumper truck. The unit will replace
one that no longer meets safety requirements.

The Coleman/Florence is requesting $15,000.00 for the
Community Fire-Department building and facility. The
project consists of trucks, equipment and a community
center.

The Cornerville Fire Department is requesting $2,702.00
to purchase turnout gear to assist in improving their ISO
rating.

The Culpepper Fire Department in the Formosa
Community is requesting $12,250.00 to repair water
damage at their fire station.

The Floyd/Romance Fire Department is requesting
$15,000.00 to purchase a rescue truck for their fire
department.

Ingram

Sanders

Johnson

Caldwell

Hester
Jim Hendren

Caldwell

Flippo

Cheathan

Cheatham

Sanders

Irvin

Nicks

Bentley
Beck

Jett

Michael Gray

Lundstrum

Murdock
Hollowell

Speaks

Burch

Holcomb

Drown

Farrer

$0.00

$15,000.00

$10,383.98

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$2,702.00

$0.00

$15,000.00
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Lawrence County

Leachville Volunteer Fire
Department

NEBCO Fire & EMS

Peel Volunteer Fire &
Rescue Department

Pike County

Plainview Volunteer Fire
Department

Rodney-Jordan Volunteer
Fire Department

Salem Volunteer Fire
Department

Searcy County

Sturkie Volunteer Fire
Department

Town of Colt

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Lawrence

Mississippi

Benton

Marion

Pike

Yell

Baxter

Saline

Searcy

Fulton

St. Francis

$14,250.00

$13,704.80

$8,005.34

$15,000.00

$3,424.23

$1,223.18

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,877.50

$12,810.00

$8,400.00

The Lawrence County is requesting $14,250.00 to install
a handicap accessible door system in the county library
and community room building.

The Leachville Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$13,704.80 to purchase a new radio system.

The NEBCO Fire & EMS is requesting $8,005.34 to
purchase a front loading washer/extractor and turn out
gear drying cabinet.

The Peel Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department is
requesting $15,000.00 to construct Peel Fire
Department #3.

The Pike County Library is requesting $3,424.23 to
purchase new computers and Resourcemate for the
library.

The Plainview Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$1,228.18 an aluminum dump tank, and a saw with all
cut rescue diamond blade and depth gauge.

The Rodney-Jordan VFD is requesting $15,000.00 to
replace an old tanker with a donated 2006 freightliner
from the Arkansas Forestry Service. They will install a
poly tank, pump, hose and modification equipment to
mount the tank.

The Salem Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$15,000.00 to construct a new fire station at the corner
of Old Congo Road and Brown Lane.

Searcy County is requesting $8,877.50 for renovations at
the civic center.

The Sturkie Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$12,810.00 to purchase a transport skid unit for the
truck, 2 SCBAs and 2 sets of turnout gear.

The Town of Colt is requesting $8,400.00 to repair,
replace and add to the existing sidewalk that runs along
the north side of Old Military Road East (HWY 306 E).

Johnson

Wallace

Bledsoe

Flippo

Teague

Stubblefield

Irvin

Hutchinson

Irvin

Irvin

Caldwell

Cavenaugh

Rye

Grant Hodges

Fortner

Gonzales

Bentley

Payton

Lanny Fite

VACANT

Baltz

Hollowell

$14,250.00

$13,704.80

$8,005.34

$0.00

$3,424.23

$1,223.18

$0.00

$15,000.00

$8,877.50

$12,810.00

$8,400.00
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Town of Delaware

Town of Oxley

Town of Ozone

Town of Ravenden

Town of Ravenden Springs

Watalula Volunteer Fire
Department District

Williford Volunteer Fire
Department

Woodlawn Volunteer Fire
Department

Woodruff County

Yale Commnity

Summary for 'Grant Type' =

Total Requested:

Total Requested:

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Yell $2,980.32 The Town of Delaware is requesting $2,980.32 to L] Stubblefield Bentley
purchase an additional mower for the community park.

Searcy $15,000.00 The Town of Oxley is requesting $15,000.00 to construct L] Irvin Payton
a storm shelter.

Johnson $3,643.00 The Town of Ozone is requesting $3,643.00 to upgrade L] Stubblefield Pilkington
the electrical system and add a new ceiling, lights and an
AC unit in the SW room of the community center.

Lawrence $4,500.00 The Town of Ravenden is requesting $4,500.00 to build a Johnson Cavenaugh
pavilion with a handicap ramp in the town park.

Randolph $10,475.00 The Town of Ravenden Springs is requesting $10,475.00 L] Collins-Smith Cavenaugh
to purchase a storm siren.

Franklin $3,094.38 The Watalula Volunteer Fire Department District is Stubblefield Capp
requesting $3,094.38 to purchase water supply and
delivery fire fighting equipment. These items include fire
hose, portable monitor, and a smoke ejector fan.

Sharp $13,000.00 The Williford Volunteer Fire Department is requesting L] Collins-Smith Cavenaugh
$13,000.00 to install electric, heat, gutters and a
retaining wall to the building that houses their tanker
truck.

Cleveland $15,000.00 The Woodlawn Volunteer Fire Department is requesting L] Cheatham Holcomb
$15,000.00 to construct a metal building with 3
overhead doors.

Woodruff $9,919.00 Woodruff County is requesting $9,919.00 to purchase 3 L] Caldwell Michael Gray
grain bin rescue extrication equipment units.

Johnson $3,132.50 The Yale Community is requesting $3,132.50 to help U] Stubblefield Pilkington
make the community center ADA compliant.

(54 detail records)
$577,128.78 Total Recommendation:

3577,128.78 Total Recommendation

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$3,094.38

$13,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$3,132.50

$353,727.64

$353,727.64
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County Fair Building Grant Program
Complete and Eligible Applications
Fiscal Year: 2018 Cycle: Il

Grant Type: County Fair Building Grant

Applicant County Requested Project Narrative Senator Representative
Columbia County Fair Association Columbia $4,000.00 The Columbia County Fair Association is requesting Maloch Fielding
$4,000.00 to upgrade the electrical work in the fair JSef%;Jherd

ground buildings.

Conway County Fair Association Conway $3,442.50 The Conway County Fair Association is requesting Sanders Beck
$3,442.50 to renovate the swine bay area from dirt to
concrete.

Grant County Fair Association Grant $4,000.00 The Grant County Fair Association is requesting Maloch Holcomb
$4,000.00 to build a new livestock show barn. Bragg

Greene County Fair Association Greene $4,000.00 The Greene County Fair Association is requesting Johnson Gazaway
$4,000.00 to construct two new restroom facilities in the JC%t\Eenaugh
commercial building at the fairgrounds.

Hot Spring County Fair Association Hot Spring $3,012.09 The Hot Spring County Fair Association is requesting Clark Bragg K
$3,012.09 to replace equipment and update the kitchen K\(gmﬁé
at the fairgrounds.

Johnson County Fair Association Johnson $2,350.00 The Johnson County Fair Association is requesting Stubblefield Pilkington

ing

$2,350.00 to clean, prime and paint the interior walls of
the large exhibit room, hallway area for utility room and
the restrooms. Request also includes painting all interior
doors, replace rotten boards on southwest corner and
repair mortar crack on east wall.

Thursday, March 29, 2018

Recommendation

$4,000.00

$3,442.50

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,012.09

$2,350.00

Page 1 of 2



Madison County Fair Association

Montgomery County Fair Association

Nevada County Fair Association

North Franklin County Fair Association

Prairie County Fair Association

Scott County Fair Association

Searcy County Fair Association

Union County Fair Association

Total Requested:

Thursday, March 29, 2018

Madision

Montgomery

Nevada

Franklin

Prairie

Scott

Searcy

Union

$50,609.59

$4,000.00

$3,325.00

$2,480.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

The Madison County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to construct a swine washing bay, pour a
sidewalk between the beef building and poultry barn
and add shelving in the exhibit building.

The Montgomery County Fair Association is requesting
$3,325.00 to buy a zero turn mower for the fairgrounds.

The Nevada County Fair Association is requesting
$2,480.00 to purchase four window mounted AC and
heating units and two window mounted AC units.

The North Franklin County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to build a livestock barn.

The Prairie County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to renovate the exhibit hall entryway, expand
the performing stage and upgrade the ticket booth.

The Scott County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to update the kitchen and concession stand
area at the fairground.

The Searcy County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to purchase a riding lawn mower, expand the
office building and improve the electric in the kitchen.

The Union County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to weatherize the roof on the livestock show
facility.

King

Teague

Teague
Maloch

Stubblefield

Dismang

Rice

Irvin

Garner

Ca
Ba ﬁl% ger

Maddox
Richmond

Watson
Fielding

Ca
Euggnks

Hillman

Richmond
Eubanks

Payton
Fortner

Shepherd
Barker

Total Recommendation

$4,000.00

$3,325.00

$2,480.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$50,609.59
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Atchmentt A

Arkansas Rural Community Grant Programs
Complete and Eligible Applications By Program
Fiscal Year: 2018 Cycle: Il

Grant Type:

Community County Requested Project Narrative Resubmit Senator Representative Recommendation

Star City Lincoln $7,875.00  Star City is requesting $7,875.00 to build a handicapped ] Cheatham Holcomb $7,875.00
accessible bathroom at the mini park.

Butterfield District #5 Crawford $13,126.00 The Butterfield District #5 Volunteer Fire Department is D Rice Charlene Fite $0.00

Volunteer Fire Department requesting $13,126.00 to purchase Personal Protective King
Equipment ballistic vests.

City of Big Flat Baxter $13,301.50 The City of Big Flat is requesting $13,301.50 to purchase L] Irvin Payton $13,301.50
5 sets of SCBAs and 5 spare carbon cylinders to meet
NFPA requirements.

City of Cash Craighead $11,763.76  The City of Cash is requesting $11,763.76 to purchase a ] Cooper Ladyman $0.00
lawnmower, a small utility vehicle, a sprayer and two Tosh
weed eaters to maintain the water treatment plant and
pond.

City of Cedarville Crawford $5,000.00 The City of Cedarville is requesting $5,000.00 to L] King Charlene Fite $0.00
purchase 3 sets of new turnout gear.

City of Cotter Baxter $15,000.00 City of Cotter is requesting $15,000.00 to construct a [] Flippo Fortner $0.00
new community center building in the city's Big Spring
Park.

City of Dell Mississippi $15,000.00 The City of Dell is requesting $15,000.00 to build Ll Wallace Rye $0.00
restroom facilities and sidewalks at the city park.

City of Fairfield Bay Van Buren $6,355.72  The City of Fairfield Bay is requesting $6,355.72 to j Irvin Drown $6,355.72
purchase heating and air conditioning at the city center
kitchen facilities.

City of Greers Ferry Cleburne $15,000.00 The City of Greers Ferry is requesting $15,000.00 to ] Irvin Payton $15,000.00
replace an old pumper truck.

City of Harrisburg Poinsett $15,000.00 The City of Harrisburg is requesting $15,000.00 to ] Wallace Tosh $15,000.00

construct a new community building.

Tuesday, April 10, 2018 Page 1 of 5



City of Hazen

City of Horseshoe Bend

City of Huntsville

City of Lamar

City of Mansfield

City of Marshall

City of Moro

City of Mount Pleasant

City of Mountainburg

City of Newark/Newark Fire

Department

City of Palestine

City of Pangburn

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Prairie $15,000.00
lzard $15,000.00
Madison $7,103.40
Johnson $11,475.00
Sebastian $9,672.51
Searcy $15,000.00
Lee $5,696.00
lzard $11,844.00
Crawford $6,586.66
Independence $7,130.00
St. Francis $15,000.00
White $7,949.00

The City of Hazen is requesting $15,000.00 to construct a
pavilion, install concrete pads and purchase picnic tables
at the city park.

The City of Horseshoe Bend is requesting $15,000.00 to
install a pavilion, pour concrete pad and purchase picnic
tables.

The City of Huntsville is requesting $7,103.40 to
construct a dog park within the Mitchusson Park.

The City of Lamar is requesting $11,475.00 to purchase a
storm warning system.

The City of Mansfield is requesting $9,672.51 to
purchase 13 sets of turnout gear.

The City of Marshall is requesting $15,000.00 to
purchase a boom mower attachment for their city
tractor and a zero turn mower.

The City of Moro is requesting $5,696.00 for the
following equipment: a new tank for the fire truck, a gas
powered ventilator fan for removing smoke from
burning buildings, and 4 sets of SCBA units with tanks.

The City of Mount Pleasant is requesting $11,844.00 to
renovate the city's existing storm sheiter.

The City of Mountainburg is requesting $6,586.66 to
purchase new flooring and paint for the
community/senior center.

The Newark Fire Department is requesting $7,130.00 to
purchase a specialized washer and dryer to clean turnout
gear.

The City of Palestine is requesting $15,000.00 to be used
to complete drainage work and renovations to the
bathrooms at the city ball complex.

The City of Pangburn is requesting $7,949.00 to replace
3 SCBAs.

<l

Ly

U

|
1/

Dismang

Collins-Smith

King

Stubblefield

Rice

Irvin

Caldwell

Collins-Smith

King

Collins-Smith

Caldwell

Irvin

Hillman

Michelle Gray

Ballinger

Pilkington

Eubanks

VACANT

Murdock

Michelle Gray

Coleman

Sturch

Hollowell

Farrer

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,475.00

$9,672.51

$15,000.00

$5,696.00

$11,844.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00
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City of Parkin

City of Perryville

City of Rector

City of Russell

City of Tontitown

City of Wheatley

Clarkridge Fire Department

Coleman/Florence Fire
Department

Cornerville Volunteer Fire

Department

Culpepper Fire Department

Floyd/Romance Fire
Department

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Cross

Perry

Clay

White

Washington

St. Francis

Baxter

Drew

Lincoln

Van Buren

White

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,383.98

$12,975.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$2,702.00

$12,250.00

$15,000.00

The City of Parkin is requesting $15,000.00 to purchase
new playground equipment for the city park.

The Perryville Fire Department is requesting $15,000.00
to outfit their new training room at the new fire station.

The City of Rector is requesting $10,383.98 to replace an
existing storm siren.

The City of Russell is requesting $12,975.00 for the
purchase and install windows and doors in the
community center.

The City of Tontitown is requesting $15,000.00 to
update the Harry Sbanotto Park playground. This
project will replace non compliant equipment with ADA
recreational equipment.

The City of Wheatley is requesting $7,500.00 to make
renovations on the Wheatley Civic Center.

The Clarkridge Fire Department is requesting $15,000.00
to purchase a used pumper truck. The unit will replace
one that no longer meets safety requirements.

The Coleman/Florence is requesting $15,000.00 for the
Community Fire-Department building and facility. The
project consists of trucks, equipment and a community
center.

The Cornerville Fire Department is requesting $2,702.00
to purchase turnout gear to assist in improving their ISO
rating.

The Culpepper Fire Department in the Formosa
Community is requesting $12,250.00 to repair water
damage at their fire station.

The Floyd/Romance Fire Department is requesting
$15,000.00 to purchase a rescue truck for their fire
department.

L]

L

Ingram

Sanders

Johnson

Caldwell

Hester
Jim Hendren

Caldwell

Flippo

Cheathan

Cheatham

Sanders

Irvin

Nicks

Bentley
Beck

Jett

Michael Gray

Lundstrum

Murdock
Hollowell

Speaks

Burch

Holcomb

Drown

Farrer

$0.00

$15,000.00

$10,383.98

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$2,702.00

$0.00

$15,000.00
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Lawrence County

Leachville Volunteer Fire
Department

NEBCO Fire & EMS

Peel Volunteer Fire &
Rescue Department

Pike County

Plainview Volunteer Fire
Department

Rodney-Jordan Volunteer
Fire Depariment

Salem Volunteer Fire
Department

Searcy County

Sturkie Volunteer Fire
Department

Town of Colt

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Lawrence

Mississippi

Benton

Marion

Pike

Yell

Baxter

Saline

Searcy

Fulton

St. Francis

$14,250.00

$13,704.80

$8,005.34

$15,000.00

$3,424.23

$1,223.18

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,877.50

$12,810.00

$8,400.00

The Lawrence County is requesting $14,250.00 to install
a handicap accessible door system in the county library
and community room building.

The Leachville Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$13,704.80 to purchase a new radio system.

The NEBCO Fire & EMS is requesting $8,005.34 to
purchase a front loading washer/extractor and turn out
gear drying cabinet.

The Peel Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department is
requesting $15,000.00 to construct Peel Fire
Department #3.

The Pike County Library is requesting $3,424.23 to
purchase new computers and Resourcemate for the
library.

The Plainview Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$1,228.18 an aluminum dump tank, and a saw with all
cut rescue diamond blade and depth gauge.

The Rodney-Jordan VFD is requesting $15,000.00 to
replace an old tanker with a donated 2006 freightliner
from the Arkansas Forestry Service. They will install a
poly tank, pump, hose and modification equipment to
mount the tank.

The Salem Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$15,000.00 to construct a new fire station at the corner
of Old Congo Road and Brown Lane.

Searcy County is requesting $8,877.50 for renovations at
the civic center.

The Sturkie Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$12,810.00 to purchase a transport skid unit for the
truck, 2 SCBAs and 2 sets of turnout gear.

The Town of Colt is requesting $8,400.00 to repair,
replace and add to the existing sidewalk that runs along
the north side of Old Military Road East (HWY 306 E).

Johnson

Wallace

Bledsoe

Flippo

Teague

Stubblefield

Irvin

Hutchinson

Irvin

Irvin

Caldwell

Cavenaugh

Rye

Grant Hodges

Fortner

Gonzales

Bentley

Payton

Lanny Fite

VACANT

Baltz

Hollowell

$14,250.00

$13,704.80

$8,005.34

$0.00

$3,424.23

$1,223.18

$0.00

$15,000.00

$8,877.50

$12,810.00

$8,400.00
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Town of Delaware

Town of Oxley

Town of Ozone

Town of Ravenden

Town of Ravenden Springs

Watalula Volunteer Fire
Department District

Williford Volunteer Fire
Department

Woodlawn Volunteer Fire
Department

Woodruff County

Yale Commnity

Summary for 'Grant Type' =
Total Requested:

Total Requested:

Tuesday, April 10, 2018

Yell $2,980.32
Searcy $15,000.00
Johnson $3,643.00
Lawrence $4,500.00
Randolph $10,475.00
Franklin $3,094.38
Sharp $13,000.00
Cleveland $15,000.00
Woodruff $9,919.00
Johnson $3,132.50

(54 detail records)
$577,128.78

$577,128.78

The Town of Delaware is requesting $2,980.32 to
purchase an additional mower for the community park.

The Town of Oxley is requesting $15,000.00 to construct
a storm shelter.

The Town of Ozone is requesting $3,643.00 to upgrade
the electrical system and add a new ceiling, lights and an
AC unit in the SW room of the community center.

The Town of Ravenden is requesting $4,500.00 to build a
pavilion with a handicap ramp in the town park.

The Town of Ravenden Springs is requesting $10,475.00
to purchase a storm siren.

The Watalula Volunteer Fire Department District is
requesting $3,094.38 to purchase water supply and
delivery fire fighting equipment. These items include fire
hose, portable monitor, and a smoke ejector fan.

The Williford Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$13,000.00 to install electric, heat, gutters and a
retaining wall to the building that houses their tanker
truck.

The Woodlawn Volunteer Fire Department is requesting
$15,000.00 to construct a metal building with 3
overhead doors.

Woodruff County is requesting $9,919.00 to purchase 3
grain bin rescue extrication equipment units.

The Yale Community is requesting $3,132.50 to help
make the community center ADA compliant.

<

T
L

O

O]

]

Stubblefield Bentley

Irvin Payton
Stubblefield Pilkington
Johnson Cavenaugh
Collins-Smith Cavenaugh
Stubblefield Capp
Collins-Smith Cavenaugh
Cheatham Holcomb
Caldwell Michael Gray
Stubblefield Pilkington

Total Recommendation:

Total Recommendation

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$3,094.38

$13,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$3,132.50

$353,727.64

$353,727.64
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County Fair Building Grant Program ﬁ% é ﬁ /
Complete and Eligible Applications

Fiscal Year: 2018 Cycle: 1

Grant Type: County Fair Building Grant

Applicant County Requested Project Narrative Senator Representative Recommendation
Columbia County Fair Association Columbia $4,000.00 The Columbia County Fair Association is requesting Maloch Fielding $4,000.00
$4,000.00 to upgrade the electrical work in the fair é?mae%herd

ground buildings.

Conway County Fair Association Conway $3,442.50 The Conway County Fair Association is requesting Sanders Beck $3,442.50
$3,442.50 to renovate the swine bay area from dirt to
concrete.

Grant County Fair Association Grant $4,000.00 The Grant County Fair Association is requesting Maloch Holcomb $4,000.00
$4,000.00 to build a new livestock show barn. Bragg

Greene County Fair Association Greene $4,000.00 The Greene County Fair Association is requesting Johnson Gazaway $4,000.00
$4,000.00 to construct two new restroom facilities in the {Ieat\Eenaugh
commercial building at the fairgrounds.

Hot Spring County Fair Association Hot Spring $3,012.09 The Hot Spring County Fair Association is requesting Clark Bragg K $3,012.09
$3,012.09 to replace equipment and update the kitchen ‘F(‘{f;[,“,,a,g
at the fairgrounds.

Johnson County Fair Association Johnson $2,350.00 The Johnson County Fair Association is requesting Stubblefield Pilkington $2,350.00

ing

$2,350.00 to clean, prime and paint the interior walls of
the large exhibit room, hallway area for utility room and
the restrooms. Request also includes painting all interior
doors, replace rotten boards on southwest corner and
repair mortar crack on east wall.

Thursday, March 29, 2018 Page 1 of 2



Madison County Fair Association

Montgomery County Fair Association

Nevada County Fair Association

North Franklin County Fair Association

Prairie County Fair Association

Scott County Fair Association

Searcy County Fair Association

Union County Fair Association

Total Requested:

Thursday, March 29, 2018

Madision

Montgomery

Nevada

Franklin

Prairie

Scott

Searcy

Union

$50,609.59

$4,000.00

$3,325.00

$2,480.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

The Madison County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to construct a swine washing bay, pour a
sidewalk between the beef building and poultry barn
and add shelving in the exhibit building.

The Montgomery County Fair Association is requesting
$3,325.00 to buy a zero turn mower for the fairgrounds.

The Nevada County Fair Association is requesting
$2,480.00 to purchase four window mounted AC and
heating units and two window mounted AC units.

The North Franklin County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to build a livestock barn.

The Prairie County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to renovate the exhibit hall entryway, expand
the performing stage and upgrade the ticket booth.

The Scott County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to update the kitchen and concession stand
area at the fairground.

The Searcy County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to purchase a riding lawn mower, expand the
office building and improve the electric in the kitchen.

The Union County Fair Association is requesting
$4,000.00 to weatherize the roof on the livestock show
facility.

King

Teague

Teague
Maloch

Stubblefield

Dismang

Rice

Irvin

Garner

Ca
Baﬁl%ger

Maddox
Richmond

Watson
Fielding

Ca
Euggnks

Hillman

Richmond
Eubanks

Payton
Fo¥ttner

Shepherd
Barker

Total Recommendation

$4,000.00

$3,325.00

$2,480.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$50,609.59
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